## ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 346

Introduced by Kolowski, 31.

WHEREAS, on Saturday, May 18, 2013, the Millard West High School Wildcats won the 2013 Class A Girls' State Track and Field Championship; and

WHEREAS, this victory marked the second year in a row that the Millard West Wildcats girls' track and field team has won the state championship title; and

WHEREAS, this championship girls' team was lead by the dedicated and talented coach Seth Turman; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

That the Legislature congratulates the Millard West High School
Wildcats girls' track and field team and coaches for winning the 2013 Class
A Girls' Track and Field Championship.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Millard West High School.

LR346